
HG5700 Series 5700 Watt Generator - General Assembly



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

1 310227003

Generator Head
Assembly (Inc.
Key Nos. 2 &

4-12)

1

2 640331002 Adapter Housing 1

3 660596002
Bolt, Wiz (3/8-18 x

1-1/4 in.)
4

4 661557003
Bolt (5/16-24 x

6-5/8 in., Hex Hd.)
1

5 638678002
Lock Washer (5/16

in.)
3

6 290441001 Brush Assembly 1

7 660596009 Bolt, Stator 5.7kW 4

8 519785002 Brush Cover 1

9 638703001 Ground Lug 1

10 661603002
Bolt, Mounting
Brush Assembly

1

11 661603001
Bolt, Mounting

AVR
2

12 290440002
Automatic Voltage

Regulator
1

13 570356001 Isolator 4

14 660591006
Bolt (5/16-18 x 1
1/2 in., Hex Hd.)

4

15 678659001 Lock Nut (3/8-16) 2

16 638386003
Washer, Flat (3/8

in.)
4

17 310223001 Wheel (10 in.) 2

18 638498001 Wheel Spacer 2

19 661558002
Bolt (3/8-16 x

4-1/4 in.)
2

20 310222002 Frame Assembly 1

21 678145002
Flange Nut
(5/16-18)

7

22 678655001 Cord Retainer 2

23 660598001
Screw (6-20 x .38

in.)
4

24 290403002 Wire Panel 1

25 760504002
Switch, Engine

Stop
1

26 290400001
Recepticle (120 V,

20 Amp)
2

27 780350001
Circuit Breaker 20
Amp Single Pole

2

28 290401001
Recepticle (240 V,

30 Amp)
1

29 780350003
Circuit Breaker 25
Amp Single Pole

1



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

30 661503005 Bolt (1/4-20 x 1 in) 2

31 678259003 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 4

32 310224006
Handle Assembly
(Inc. Key No. 58)

1

33 570355001 Rubber Foot 2

34 661503003
Bolt (1/4-20 x 1/2

in.)
2

35 638706001 Front Foot Bracket 1

36 638675004 Washer (5/16 in.) 2

37 660599001
Bolt (5/16-18 x 1

in. Hex Hd.)
2

38 678656001
Nut, Nyloc

(1/4-20)
2

39 638387002 Washer (1/4 in.) 2

40 310715001 Lanyard 2

41 310712001 Handle Lock Pin 2

42 519728001
Handle Bracket

Spacer
2

43
Engine (Yamaha

OHV)
1

44 570358001
Fuel Line

Assembly (Incl.
Key No. 59)

1

45 519711001
Fuel Shut Off with

Filter
1

46 661603001 Bolt 2

47 519709001 Fuel Cap 1

48 310711004
Fuel Tank
Assembly

1

49 661503005
Screw (1/4-20 x 1

in.)
4

50 638497001 Heat Shield 1

51 661502005
Bolt (5/16-18 x 3/4

in., Hex. Hd.)
1

52 290404001
Ground Wire

Assembly
1

53 638704001
Washer (5/16 in.)

External Star
2

54 638499002 Gasket 1

55 678654001 Nut (8 mm) 2

56 309322002 Muffler 1

57 660599002
Bolt (5/16-24 x 5/8

in.)
2

58 570357001 Handle Grip 2

59 678408005 Fuel Line Clamp 2



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

901606006
Lubricant (SAE

10W30)
1 (Not Shown)

940971018
Caution/Danger

Hang Tag
1 (Not Shown)

940974007
Risk of Fire

Danger Label
1 (Not Shown)

940513010 Ground Label 1 (Not Shown)

940513008
Ground Warning

Label
1 (Not Shown)

940680015 Hot Surface Label 1 (Not Shown)

940514001 Lock Pin Label 1 (Not Shown)

940752004 Logo Label 1 (Not Shown)

940708007
Engine Lubricant

Label
1 (Not Shown)

940617033 Quick Start Label 1 (Not Shown)

940617023 Starting Label 1 (Not Shown)

987000481 Operator's Manual 1 (Not Shown)


